
1. Summary
Meeting title I-5719 Pre-Advertisement Meeting Intro 
Registration page views 177
Registered participants 134
Canceled registrations 0
Attended participants 168
Unidentified participants 6
Start time 2/06/24, 8:48:17 AM
End time 2/06/24, 10:32:57 AM
Meeting duration 1h 44m 40s
Average attendance time 29m 26s

2. Participants

Name Email Job title Organization
Duffield, Dan C dcduffield@ncdot.gov
Lapham, Todd D tdlapham@ncdot.gov
Watson, Malcolm C mcwatson@ncdot.gov
Mcfadden, Timothy T tmcfadden@ncdot.gov
Carpenter, Larry S lcarpenter@ncdot.gov
Greg Purvis GPurvis@wetherilleng.com Principal Wetherill Engineering Inc.
Abernathy, Andy Andy.Abernathy@hdrinc.com NC/GA Area Bridge Lead HDR
MCCARLEY Larry larry.mccarley@blytheconstruction.com Chief Estimator (Asphalt) Blythe Construction Inc.
Harris, James B jbharris@ncdot.gov
SEYBERT, James (Reeves Corporate) jseybert@reevescc.com Alternative Delivery Pursuit Manager Reeves Construction Company
Keith Skinner kskinner@rkk.com Partner RK&K
Beemer, Stefanie sbeemer@ferrovial.us Regional Business Development Manager Ferrovial Construction US Corp. (Ferrovial Construction) - Houston, TX
HURST Mitch mitch.hurst@blytheconstruction.com Estimator Blythe Construction Inc
Matthis, Stuart Stuart.Matthis@stvinc.com VP - Business Development STV
Matthew Spencer mspencer@blythe.us Business Development Manager Blythe Development Co.
McCann, Nora A namccann@ncdot.gov
Skeens, Brian C bcskeens@ncdot.gov
Auburn Hall AHall@Pennoni.com Survey Project Manager Pennoni 
Brandon McInnis bmcinnis@rkk.com Executive Director, Transportation RK&K
Urvashi Shah ushah@atcsplc.com Director, Project Controls ATCS
Brooks, Lonnie I librooks@ncdot.gov
Stahl, Morgan Morgan.Stahl@stvinc.com Engineer STV
Andrew Nottingham anottingham@mi-engineers.com
Dru Miller dru.miller@gsi.us Senior Engineer GSI
Scott Carney scarney@espassociates.com Regional Development Manager ESP Associates, Inc.
Fenner, Edwin F effenner@ncdot.gov
Matt Starling mstarling@orcolan.com Project Manager O.R. Colan Associates LLC
Stafford, Mark E mstafford@ncdot.gov
Pupkiewicz, Dave DPupkiewicz@flatironcorp.com Director Business Development Flatiron Constructors, Inc
Moody, Will Will.Moody@hdrinc.com Highways Section Lead HDR
Waterman, Patrick PWaterman@LaBellaPC.com Vice President - Director of Business DevelopmenLabella Associates, D.P.C.



Walter Fedrowitz wfedrowitz@atcsplc.com Director, Program Management ATCS PLC
Schuler, Reece rmschuler@jmt.com Deputy CMO Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson Engineers
George Ellis GEllis@crowderusa.com Division Manager Crowder Construction Company
Plate, Timothy C. Timothy.Plate@stvinc.com Marketing Communications Manager STV Incorporated
Mosher, Jeff jmosher@ferrovial.us Design Build Integrator Ferrovial
Matthew Cook mcook@rkk.com Senior Project Delivery Leader RK&K
Barrett, William A wabarrett@ncdot.gov
Simpson, Tamara - OFCCP Simpson.Tamara@dol.gov
Benjamin Fullenwider Benjamin.Fullenwider@adspipe.com Regional Engineer Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. - Bessimer City, NC
Thigpen, Ronyell Ronyell.Thigpen@wsp.com Design Lead WSP
Leicht, Edgar Edgar.Leicht@stvinc.com Senior Engineer STV
Zimmerman, George George.Zimmerman@stvinc.com Engineering Chief STV
Marigil Sanchez, Javier jmarigil@fam66.us Design manager Ferrovial Construction
Sowell, Bryan K bksowell@ncdot.gov
Biggerstaff, Mark A mabiggerstaff@ncdot.gov
Kirkland, Kate Kate.Kirkland@hdrinc.com Senior Marketing Coordinator HDR
David Eberspeaker David.Eberspeaker@kci.com Practice Leader KCI Associates of North Carolina, P.A.
Freeman, Joseph A. Joseph.Freeman@stvinc.com Engineering Director STV Engineers, Inc.
Thomas Keller tkeller@atcsplc.com Construction Engineer ATCS, PLC.
Robbins, Jamille A jarobbins@ncdot.gov
Hisham Abdelaziz hisham.abdelaziz@carolina-tea.com Sr. Project Manager Carolina Transportation Engineers & Associates, PC
Rodriguez Vidal, Jose Angel jarodriguezv@wwebber.com Area manager Webber, LLC 
Mark Price VP Utility Coordination Consultants, LLC
Bailey, Kevin Kevin.Bailey@stvinc.com Engineering Director STV
Walker, Derek MDWalker@laneconstruct.com Estimator The Lane Construction Corporation
Michael O'Boyle moboyle@pointcag.com Senior Consultant Point Construction Advisory Group
David Ragan dragan@hardestyhanover.com Structural Engineer H&H
Gorrie, Jason R. Jason.Gorrie@wsp.com Senior Project Manager WSP
Kevin O'Dell, PE Kevin.Odell@summitde.com Construction Services Manager Summit Design and Engineering Services
Andy Barry Estimator S T Wooten
Walston, Jeffrey D jdwalston@ncdot.gov
Kotheimer, Joshua L. Joshua.Kotheimer@stvinc.com Environmental Group Leader STV Engineers Inc.
McGriff, Pat cpmcgriff@laneconstruct.com Business Development Manager The Lane Construction Corporation
Robbins, Ed ed.robbins@arcadis.com Senior Project Manager Arcadis
Neal, Lee E leneal@ncdot.gov
Hathaway, Dwain DHathaway@mbakerintl.com Office Executive Michael Baker International
Andrew Parker AParker@Pennoni.com Office Director Pennoni Associates Inc.
Lomax, Jeffery JLomax@wrallp.com Vice President Whitman, Requardt and Associates, LLP (WRA)
Donna Jackson Donna.Jackson@mottmac.com
Gourley, David David.Gourley@wsp.com Project Manager WSP
BRADLEY Lee lee.bradley@blytheconstruction.com Chief Estimator Blythe Construction
Stewart, Alex D adstewart2@ncdot.gov
Henderson, Jonathan Jonathan.Henderson@hdrinc.com Area Manager HDR Engineering Inc, of the Carolinas
Nixon, Keith knixon@Balfourbeattyus.com Director Business Acquisition Balfour Beatty
Simpson, Amy amy.simpson@wsp.com Vice President, Civil Engineer WSP 
Michael Rosenfeld mrosenfeld@atcsplc.com Chief Operating Officer ATCS, PLC



Doughty, Jason R. JRDoughty@modjeski.com Vice President Modjeski and Masters Inc
Hardister, J Dean dhardister@ncdot.gov
Miller, Karrie B. KBMiller@laneconstruct.com National Proposal Manager The Lane Construction Corporation
Lindgren, Michael D mdlindgren@ncdot.gov
Tim Arey Project Engineer Progressive Design Group, Inc.
Steve Coats SCoats@Pennoni.com Survey Program Manager Pennoni Associates Inc.
Goodwin, Jennifer R jrgoodwin2@ncdot.gov
Anderson, Brook E beanderson1@ncdot.gov
Miltner, Matthew R. MRMiltner@laneconstruct.com Project Manager The Lane Construction Corporation
Chris Boyd CBoyd@crowderusa.com Estimating Manager Crowder Construction Company
Moore, Kevin E kemoore2@ncdot.gov
del Monte Vicente, Pablo pdelmonte@ferrovial.com VP Design Ferrovial Construction
Hall, Greg rghall@ncdot.gov
Herring, Kenneth Ken.Herring@rsandh.com Vice President RS&H
Poole, Seth Seth.Poole@stantec.com Associate Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
cscott accompongengineering.com cscott@accompongengineering.com Principal Engineer Accompong Engineering Group LLC
Baucom, Drew ATBaucom@laneConstruct.com Pursuit Manager The Lane Construction Company
LEWIS, Cherdine (Colas USA) clewis@colasinc.com Sr. PM Colas Construction USA
David Peterson dpeterson@rkk.com Director, Structures RK&K
Cox, Ashley B abcox@ncdot.gov
Dale Weaver dale.weaver@ice-eng.com CEI Services Manager ICE of Carolinas
Lewis Cuthrell lewis.cuthrell@branchcivil.com project Executive Branch Civil
Mike Grey MIke.Grey@uig.net EVP & Chief Business Officer United Infrastructure Group, Inc.
Terrell Roberts Terrell.Roberts@equusworks.com Business Services Consultant Business Solutions
Pascual Martinez, Francisco Javie jpascual@ferrovial.us VP Business Development and Pre-Construction Ferrovial Construction US
Kelly, Tadeaus M tmkelly1@ncdot.gov
Stark, David A dstark@ncdot.gov
Stephen Roberts StephenR@viasinfrastructure.com Principal VIAS Infrastructure
Muñoz Torrero, Luis lmunoz@ferrovial.com Contracting Director Ferrovial Construction US Corp
Tharrington, Emmette B btharrington@ncdot.gov
Mark Price mprice@utilitycoor.com VP Utility Coordination Consultants, LLC
Miller, Karmen E kemiller@ncdot.gov
Williams, Eric ewilliams3@ncdot.gov

17042018935 Mike Grey
Yelverton, Wyatt D wdyelverton@ncdot.gov
Derek Staton derek.staton@carolina-tea.com President Carolina TEA
John McFadden jmcfadden@posillicoinc.com Project Manager www.posillicoinc.com
Kempf, Greg Greg.Kempf@hdrinc.com AD Manager HDR
Gurley, Cole G cgurley@ncdot.gov
Critcher, Chad Chad.Critcher@rsandh.com SVP RS&H, Inc.
Kyle Golden Kyle.Golden@meadhunt.com CEI Department Manager Mead & Hunt, Inc.
Ritacco, Timothy J tjritacco@ncdot.gov
Tang, Chien-Ting chien-ting.tang@wsp.com Senior Geotechnical Engineer WSP
Kevin Alford KAlford@wetherilleng.com Project Manager Wetherill Engineering, Inc.
Luke Blythe lblythe@blythedevelopment.com President Blythe Development Co.
Price, Adrian APrice@flatironcorp.com Preconstruction Manager Flatiron Construction



Cole, Adam A aacole@ncdot.gov
Glenn Mumford gmumford@kcaeng.com
Jones, Wiley W wwjones1@ncdot.gov
Mroz, Jason JMroz@flatironcorp.com Design Build Coordinator Flatiron
Heafner, Charles Charles.Heafner@wsp.com Vice President, Water Resources WSP
Phal, Narong Narong.Phal@stvinc.com Engineering Director STV Engineers, Inc.
Gillispie, Walter walter.gillispie@commerce.nc.gov LVER DES
George Rouse - USDOL/OFCCP
Honeycutt, Nikki T. Nikki.Honeycutt@stvinc.com Engineering Director STV Engineers, Inc.
Megan Young myoung@hardestyhanover.com Raleigh Office Manager Hardesty & Hanover (H&H)
Nilesh Surti Nilesh.Surti@consoreng.com Mid-Atlantic Transportation Director CONSOR Engineers
Shannon Sweitzer ssweitzer@goins-sweitzer.com Principal Goins Sweitzer Engineers and Consultants
Magsanoc, Ray Ray.Magsanoc@arcadis.com Planning Lead Ar
Zinser, Richard N rnzinser@ncdot.gov
Michael Moore mmoore@thcinc.net Director of Development THC, Inc.
Davis, Chris chris.davis@wsp.com Supervising Engineer WSP USA Inc. 
Sherman, Jacob P. Jake.Sherman@wsp.com Bridge Design Lead WSP
Green, Gregg A gagreen@ncdot.gov
Belisle, Rob rlbelisle@terracon.com Manager Terracon
Eddie Wetherill EWetherill@wetherilleng.com VP Wetherill Engineering, Inc.
Kevin Fischer kfischer@vhb.com Structural Engineer VHB
Rodger Rochelle rrochelle@hardestyhanover.com Carolinas Regional Manager Hardesty & Hanover, LLP
Tim Popelka popelka@mcadamsco.com Senior Project Manager McAdams
Mike Surasky msurasky@ljbinc.com Chief Operating Officer LJB Engineering
Saunders, Douglas dsaunders@wrallp.com Vice President Whitman, Requardt & Associates, LLP
Johnson, John John.Johnson@stvinc.com Vice President STV Engineers, Inc
Gantt, Rodney W rwgantt@ncdot.gov
Garry, Keith T ktgarry@ncdot.gov
David B. Simpson David.Simpson@wginc.com Vice President - Transportation WGI
Brown, DeWayne ldbrown@jmt.com Deputy CMO Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson Engineers
Travis Padgett tpadgett@blythe.us EVP & Chief Business Officer United Infrastructure Group, Inc.
Buchanan, Max L. Max.Buchanan@stvinc.com CEI Manager STV Inc.
Skuce, Andrew askuce@ncdot.gov
Rob Price rprice@2mnext.com Principal Engineer 2MNEXT
Mark Averette Mark.Averette@wginc.com Vice President - Transportation WGI
Capps, Richard Richard.Capps@stvinc.com Sr. Vice President STV Engineers, Inc.
Richard Sr. Vice President STV Engineers, Inc.
Jim Cravens jim.cravens@ice-eng.com VP for Mid Atlantic region INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING (ICE)
Sylvester, Lamar lsylvester@ncdot.gov

19732703793 Jim Seybert  
Robbie Registered
Christopher Registered
Jim Registered
Lawrence Registered
shane Registered
Radha Krishna Registered



Jason Registered
Anup Registered
Ed Registered
Craig Registered
Keith Registered
Michelle Registered
Michael Registered
Tim Registered
Greg Registered
Nathan Registered
Bon-Hsiang Registered
Louis Registered
Corey Registered
Mirko Registered
jim Registered
Bud Registered
Richard Registered
Jen Registered
James Registered

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Email
Duffield, Dan C dcduffield@ncdot.gov
Lapham, Todd D tdlapham@ncdot.gov
Watson, Malcolm C mcwatson@ncdot.gov
Mcfadden, Timothy T tmcfadden@ncdot.gov
Carpenter, Larry S lcarpenter@ncdot.gov
Greg Purvis GPurvis@wetherilleng.com
Abernathy, Andy Andy.Abernathy@hdrinc.com
MCCARLEY Larry larry.mccarley@blytheconstruction.com
Harris, James B jbharris@ncdot.gov
SEYBERT, James (Reeves Corporate) jseybert@reevescc.com
Keith Skinner kskinner@rkk.com
Beemer, Stefanie sbeemer@ferrovial.us
HURST Mitch mitch.hurst@blytheconstruction.com
HURST Mitch mitch.hurst@blytheconstruction.com
Matthis, Stuart Stuart.Matthis@stvinc.com
Matthew Spencer mspencer@blythe.us
McCann, Nora A namccann@ncdot.gov
Skeens, Brian C bcskeens@ncdot.gov
Auburn Hall AHall@Pennoni.com
Brandon McInnis bmcinnis@rkk.com



Urvashi Shah ushah@atcsplc.com
Brooks, Lonnie I librooks@ncdot.gov
Stahl, Morgan Morgan.Stahl@stvinc.com
Andrew Nottingham anottingham@mi-engineers.com
Dru Miller dru.miller@gsi.us
Scott Carney scarney@espassociates.com
Fenner, Edwin F effenner@ncdot.gov
Matt Starling mstarling@orcolan.com
Stafford, Mark E mstafford@ncdot.gov
Pupkiewicz, Dave DPupkiewicz@flatironcorp.com
Moody, Will Will.Moody@hdrinc.com
Waterman, Patrick PWaterman@LaBellaPC.com
Walter Fedrowitz wfedrowitz@atcsplc.com
Schuler, Reece rmschuler@jmt.com
George Ellis GEllis@crowderusa.com
Plate, Timothy C. Timothy.Plate@stvinc.com
Mosher, Jeff jmosher@ferrovial.us
Matthew Cook mcook@rkk.com
Barrett, William A wabarrett@ncdot.gov
Simpson, Tamara - OFCCP Simpson.Tamara@dol.gov
Benjamin Fullenwider Benjamin.Fullenwider@adspipe.com
Benjamin Fullenwider Benjamin.Fullenwider@adspipe.com
Thigpen, Ronyell Ronyell.Thigpen@wsp.com
Leicht, Edgar Edgar.Leicht@stvinc.com
Zimmerman, George George.Zimmerman@stvinc.com
Marigil Sanchez, Javier jmarigil@fam66.us
Sowell, Bryan K bksowell@ncdot.gov
Biggerstaff, Mark A mabiggerstaff@ncdot.gov
Kirkland, Kate Kate.Kirkland@hdrinc.com
David Eberspeaker David.Eberspeaker@kci.com
Freeman, Joseph A. Joseph.Freeman@stvinc.com
Thomas Keller tkeller@atcsplc.com
Robbins, Jamille A jarobbins@ncdot.gov
Hisham Abdelaziz hisham.abdelaziz@carolina-tea.com
Rodriguez Vidal, Jose Angel jarodriguezv@wwebber.com
Mark Price
Bailey, Kevin Kevin.Bailey@stvinc.com
Walker, Derek MDWalker@laneconstruct.com
Michael O'Boyle moboyle@pointcag.com
David Ragan dragan@hardestyhanover.com
Gorrie, Jason R. Jason.Gorrie@wsp.com
Kevin O'Dell, PE Kevin.Odell@summitde.com
Andy Barry
Walston, Jeffrey D jdwalston@ncdot.gov
Kotheimer, Joshua L. Joshua.Kotheimer@stvinc.com
McGriff, Pat cpmcgriff@laneconstruct.com



Robbins, Ed ed.robbins@arcadis.com
Neal, Lee E leneal@ncdot.gov
Hathaway, Dwain DHathaway@mbakerintl.com
Andrew Parker AParker@Pennoni.com
Lomax, Jeffery JLomax@wrallp.com
Donna Jackson Donna.Jackson@mottmac.com
Gourley, David David.Gourley@wsp.com
BRADLEY Lee lee.bradley@blytheconstruction.com
Stewart, Alex D adstewart2@ncdot.gov
Henderson, Jonathan Jonathan.Henderson@hdrinc.com
Nixon, Keith knixon@Balfourbeattyus.com
Simpson, Amy amy.simpson@wsp.com
Michael Rosenfeld mrosenfeld@atcsplc.com
Doughty, Jason R. JRDoughty@modjeski.com
Hardister, J Dean dhardister@ncdot.gov
Miller, Karrie B. KBMiller@laneconstruct.com
Lindgren, Michael D mdlindgren@ncdot.gov
Tim Arey
Steve Coats SCoats@Pennoni.com
Goodwin, Jennifer R jrgoodwin2@ncdot.gov
Anderson, Brook E beanderson1@ncdot.gov
Miltner, Matthew R. MRMiltner@laneconstruct.com
Chris Boyd CBoyd@crowderusa.com
Moore, Kevin E kemoore2@ncdot.gov
del Monte Vicente, Pablo pdelmonte@ferrovial.com
Hall, Greg rghall@ncdot.gov
Herring, Kenneth Ken.Herring@rsandh.com
Poole, Seth Seth.Poole@stantec.com
cscott accompongengineering.com cscott@accompongengineering.com
Baucom, Drew ATBaucom@laneConstruct.com
LEWIS, Cherdine (Colas USA) clewis@colasinc.com
David Peterson dpeterson@rkk.com
Cox, Ashley B abcox@ncdot.gov
Dale Weaver dale.weaver@ice-eng.com
Lewis Cuthrell lewis.cuthrell@branchcivil.com
Mike Grey MIke.Grey@uig.net
Terrell Roberts Terrell.Roberts@equusworks.com
Pascual Martinez, Francisco Javie jpascual@ferrovial.us
Kelly, Tadeaus M tmkelly1@ncdot.gov
Stark, David A dstark@ncdot.gov
Stephen Roberts StephenR@viasinfrastructure.com
Muñoz Torrero, Luis lmunoz@ferrovial.com
Tharrington, Emmette B btharrington@ncdot.gov
Mark Price mprice@utilitycoor.com
Miller, Karmen E kemiller@ncdot.gov
Williams, Eric ewilliams3@ncdot.gov
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Yelverton, Wyatt D wdyelverton@ncdot.gov
Derek Staton derek.staton@carolina-tea.com
John McFadden jmcfadden@posillicoinc.com
Kempf, Greg Greg.Kempf@hdrinc.com
Gurley, Cole G cgurley@ncdot.gov
Critcher, Chad Chad.Critcher@rsandh.com
Kyle Golden Kyle.Golden@meadhunt.com
Ritacco, Timothy J tjritacco@ncdot.gov
Tang, Chien-Ting chien-ting.tang@wsp.com
Kevin Alford KAlford@wetherilleng.com
Luke Blythe lblythe@blythedevelopment.com
Price, Adrian APrice@flatironcorp.com
Cole, Adam A aacole@ncdot.gov
Cole, Adam A aacole@ncdot.gov
Glenn Mumford gmumford@kcaeng.com
Jones, Wiley W wwjones1@ncdot.gov
Mroz, Jason JMroz@flatironcorp.com
Heafner, Charles Charles.Heafner@wsp.com
Phal, Narong Narong.Phal@stvinc.com
Gillispie, Walter walter.gillispie@commerce.nc.gov
George Rouse - USDOL/OFCCP
Honeycutt, Nikki T. Nikki.Honeycutt@stvinc.com
Megan Young myoung@hardestyhanover.com
Nilesh Surti Nilesh.Surti@consoreng.com
Shannon Sweitzer ssweitzer@goins-sweitzer.com
Magsanoc, Ray Ray.Magsanoc@arcadis.com
Zinser, Richard N rnzinser@ncdot.gov
Michael Moore mmoore@thcinc.net
Davis, Chris chris.davis@wsp.com
Sherman, Jacob P. Jake.Sherman@wsp.com
Green, Gregg A gagreen@ncdot.gov
Belisle, Rob rlbelisle@terracon.com
Eddie Wetherill EWetherill@wetherilleng.com
Kevin Fischer kfischer@vhb.com
Rodger Rochelle rrochelle@hardestyhanover.com
Tim Popelka popelka@mcadamsco.com
Mike Surasky msurasky@ljbinc.com
Saunders, Douglas dsaunders@wrallp.com
Johnson, John John.Johnson@stvinc.com
Gantt, Rodney W rwgantt@ncdot.gov
Garry, Keith T ktgarry@ncdot.gov
David B. Simpson David.Simpson@wginc.com
Brown, DeWayne ldbrown@jmt.com
Travis Padgett tpadgett@blythe.us
Buchanan, Max L. Max.Buchanan@stvinc.com



Skuce, Andrew askuce@ncdot.gov
Rob Price rprice@2mnext.com
Mark Averette Mark.Averette@wginc.com
Capps, Richard Richard.Capps@stvinc.com
Richard
Jim Cravens jim.cravens@ice-eng.com
Sylvester, Lamar lsylvester@ncdot.gov
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